Float level switches for single
or dual level alarm
DESCR I P T ION
T20 and T21 units are simple, reliable float switches
designed for top mounting into tanks or vessels. T20 units
utilize a single switch mechanism and float. T21 units uti-
lize two switch mechanisms and two separate floats when
widely spaced actuating levels are required. T20 and T21

T 2 0 complete order code for T20 models
X = product with a specific customer requirement
1 - 4 |  MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Model No. Set points Process /Tank connection Float and trim Magnetic sleeve
T20-A
1 - Single float
Carbon steel
316 SST (1.4401)
400 series SST
T20-B
316 SST (1.4401)
T20-D 316 SST (1.4401)
FLOAT SELECTION AND MAX ACTUATING LEVEL ➀ FLOAT PRESSURE RATINGS
Float Size
mm
(inches)
Pressure Rating bar (PSIG)
40 °C
(100 °F)
400 °C
(750 °F)
480 °C ➁
(900 °F)
540 °C ➁
(1000 °F)
Ø 76 x 127
(3" x 5")
34,4
(500)
26,0
(377)
24,3
(353)
23,1
(335)
Ø 89 x 152
(3 1/2" x 6")
34,4
(500)
27,7
(403)
26,7
(388)
26,4
(383)
Ø 102 (4") 41,3 (600) 33,3 (483) 32,0 (465) 31,6 (459)
Ø 114 (4 1/2") 34,4 (500) 27,7 (403) 26,7 (388) 26,4 (383)
Liquid
Specific
Gravity
Float Size mm (inches)
Ø 76 x 127
(3" x 5")
Ø 89 x 152
(3 1/2" x 6")
Ø 102
(4")
Ø 114
(4 1/2")
1,00 991 (39) 1219 (48) 1219 (48) 1219 (48)
0,90 508 (20) 1219 (48) 838 (33) 1219 (48)
0,80 — 1219 (48) 279 (11) 1219 (48)
0,70 — 838 (33) — 965 (38)
0,60 — — — 152 (6)
➀ The minimum actuation level is 102 mm (4") ➁ Upon prolonged exposure to temperatures above 425 °C (800 °F),
the carbide phase of steel may be converted to graphite.
Permissible but not recommended for prolonged use above 425 °C
(800 °F). (Applies to models T20-A & T20-B.)
5 - 7 |  TANK CONNECTION AND FLOAT SIZE
Tank Connection
Float sizes

T 2 1 complete order code for T21 models
X = product with a specific customer requirement
1 - 4 |  MODEL NUMBER CODE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Model No. Set points Process /Tank connection Float and trim Magnetic sleeve
T21-A
2- Tandem float
Carbon steel
316 SST (1.4401)
400 series SST
T21-B
316 SST (1.4401)
T21-D 316 SST (1.4401)
9 - 10 | SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING (next page)
FLOAT SELECTION AND MAX ACTUATING LEVEL ➀ FLOAT PRESSURE RATINGS
Float Size
mm
(inches)
Pressure Rating bar (PSIG)
40 °C
(100 °F)
400 °C
(750 °F)
480 °C➁
(900 °F)
540 °C➁
(1000 °F)
Ø 76 x 127
(3" x 5")
34,4
(500)
26,0
(377)
24,3
(353)
23,1
(335)
Ø 102
(4")
41,3
(600)
33,3
(483)
32,0
(465)
31,6
(459)
Ø 114
(4 1/2")
34,4
(500)
27,7
(403)
26,7
(388)
26,4
(383)
Liquid
Specific
Gravity
Float Size mm (inches)
Ø 76 x 127
(3" x 5")
Ø 102
(4")
Ø 114
(4 1/2")
Upper Lower Upper Lower Upper Lower
1,00 533 (21) 1219 (48) 813 (32) 1219 (48) 1016 (40) 1219 (48)